AlaT
AT&T Practices
AT&T201-208-113, lssue2
310/310L- and 310M/310ML-Type Connectors
Description, Use, Installation, and Repair Procedures
Contents Page
1.
2.

Indianapolis, IN 46219-1999
1.06 These high-density connectors are used for terminating and protecting outside
plant cables on conventional distributing frames.
1.07 The 31 0-family of connectors with protector units provides features for voltage
protection, current protection, test access, identification of special circuits, and
disconnection of the outside cable pair from the office or customer premises equipment.
Registered trademark of Underwriter's Laboratories, Inc.
October 1991 Page 1
AT&T 201-208-113, Issue 2
1.08 This practice is issued by:
Document Development Organization
AT & T Network Systems
2400 Reynolda Road
Winston-Salem, NC 271 06-4696
2. Description
2.01 Two series of 310-type connectors (310/310L and 310MI310ML) are offered for
convenience and ease of installation. All 31 0-type connectors have the same
features except tor the angled mounting arrangement of the 31 OM/31 OML. The
310M/310ML-type connector mounting bracket is angled 12.5-degrees (Figure 1) to
provide improved visual and physical access to the plug-in protector field while also

paragraphs 7.01 through 7.05.
2.09 The installation, marking, and testing requirements specified in Part 3 and 6 are
appropriate for the 310L- and 310ML- Type connectors.
2.10 Part 8 details special repair requirements which are unique to the 310L and
31 OML-type (UL Listed) connectors.
PageS October 1991
-,I
I
I
AT&T Practices AT&T 201-208-113, Issue 2
Table A. 310-Type Connectors
Cross- Stub Cable
Connect
Terminal Wire Length Cabling Item
Application Type Gauge (Feet) (MeteiS) Direction Code Comcode
30 (9.14 m) 310A2-100-30 103760872
50 (15.24 m) 310A2-100-50 103868972
24 80 (24.38 m) 310A2-100-80 103868980
(0.5mm) 100 (30.48 m) 310A2-100-100 103868998
150 (45.72 m) 310A2-100-150 103869004
Single 200 (60.95 m) 310A2-100-200 103869012
Wire-Wrap 30 (9.14 m) 310B2-100-30 103760880
50 (15.24 m) 310B2-100-50 103869020
22 80 (24.38 m) 31 OB2-1 00-80 103869038
(0.6mm) 100 (30.48 m) 310B2-100-100 103869046
150 (45.72 m) 31 OB2-1 00-150 103869053
200 (60.95 m) 310A2-100-200 103869012
30 (9.14 m) 310BWA1-100-30 104187844
50 (15.24 m) 310BWA1-100-50 104287255
Outside Plant 24 80 (24.38 m) Up/Down 310BWA1-100-80 104287263
Facility Pairs (0.5mm) 100 (30.48 m) (Swivel) 310BWA1-100-100 104287271
150 (45.72 m) 310BWA1-100-150 104287289
Bifurcated 200 (60.95 m) 310BWA1-100-200 104287297
Wire-Wrap 30 (9.14 m) 310BWB1-100-30 104187851
50 (15.24 m) 310BWB1-100-50 104287305
22 80 (24.38 m) 310BWB1-100-80 104287313
(0.6 mm) 100 (30.48 m) 310BWB1-100-100 104287321
150 (45.72 m) 310BWB1-100-150 104287339
200 (60.95 m) 310BWB1-100-200 104287347
30 (9.14 m) 31 OTBA 1-1 00-30
50 (15.24 m) 31 OTBA 1-100-50 103731444
Bifurcated 24 80 (24.38 m) 31 OTBA 1-100-80 103731451
Quick-Clip (O.Smm) 1 00 (30.48 m) 31 OTBA 1-100-100 103731469
150 (45.72 m) 310TBA1-100-150 103731477
200 (60.95 m) 310TBA1-100-200 103731485
October 1991 Page9
AT&T201-208-113, lssue2
Table A. 310-Type Connectors (Contd)
Cross- Stub Cable
Connect
Terminal Wire Length Cabling Item
Application Type Gauge (Feet) (Meters) Direction Code Comcode
30 (9.14 m) 310TBB1-100-30 103749560
50 (15.24 m) 31 OT881-1 00-50 103731493
Outside Plant Bifurcated 22 80 (24.38 m) Up/Down 310T881-1 00-80 103731501
Facility Pairs Quick-Clip (0.6mm) 100 (30.48 m) (Swivel) 31 OTB81-1 00-100 103731519
150 (45.72 m) 310T881-100-150 103731527
200 (60.95 m) 31 OT881-1 00-200 103731535
Bifurcated
Pair-Gain Wire-Wrap 310BWE1-100 104187869
Systems (Pseudo Single
Connector for Wire-Wrap No Stub 310E1-100 103551867
Derived Pairs) Bifurcated
Quick-Clip 310TBE1-100 103749594
30 (9.14 m) 31 OB1-50-30" 103655999
50 (15.24 m) 31 081-50-50" 103725339
80 (24.38 m) Down 31 081-50-80" 103725347
100 (30.48 m) 310B1-50-100" 103725354
150 (45.72 m) 31081-50-150" 103725362
T1 Carrier Single 22 200 (60.95 m) 31 081-50-200" 103725370
Wire-Wrap (0.6mm) 30 (9.14 m) 31 OD1-50-30" 103656005
50 (15.24 m) 310D1-50-50" 103725388
80 (24.38 m) Up 310D1-50-80" 103725396
100 (30.48 m) 310D1-50-100" 103725404
150 (45.72 m) 310D1-50-150" 103725412
200 (60.95 m) 31 OD1-50-200" 103725420
Note: Other 31 0-type connector options, such as stubbed and preconnectorized with 71 0- or 711-type splicing connectors,
are also available on a special basis. Please contact your AT&T Sales Representative for ordering information.
• Two 50-pair cables.
Page 10 October 1991
AT & T Practices AT&T 201-208-113. lss:.;e 2
Figure 6. 310M-Type Connector- Left Side View
October 1991 Pagell
I
AT&T201-208-113, lssue2
Table B. 310M-Type Connectors
Cross- Stub Cable
Connect
Terminal Wire Length Cabling Item
Application Type Gauge (Feet) (Meters) Direction Code Comcode
30 (9.14 m) 31 OMA 1-100-30 104401575
50 (15.24 m) 310MA1-100-50 105267454
24 80 (24.38 m) 31 OMA 1-100-80 105267462
(0.5 mm) 100 (30.48 m) 31 OMA 1-1 00-1 00 105267470
150 (45.72 m) 310MA 1-100-150 105267488
Single 200 (60.95 m) 310MA1-100-200 105267496
Wire-Wrap 30 (9.14 m) 31 OMB1-1 00-30 104401583
50 (15.24 m) 310MB1-100-50 105267504
22 80 (24.38 m) 310MB1-100-80 105267512
(0.6mm) 100 (30.48 m) 31 OMB1-100-100 105267520
150 (45.72 m) 310MB1-100-150 105267538
200 (60.95 m) 310MB1-100-200 105267546
Outside Plant Up/Down
Facility Pairs 30 (9.14 m) (Swivel) 310MBWA1-100-30 104407275
50 (15.24 m) 310MBWA1-10Q-50 105314371
24 80 (24.38 m) 310MBWA1-10Q-80 105314389
(0.5mm) 100 (30.48 m) 310MBWA1-10Q-100 105314397
150 (45.72 m) 310MBWA1-100-150 105314405
Bifurcated 200 (60.95 m) 310MBWA1-100-200 105314413
Wire-Wrap 30 (9.14 m) 31 OMBWB 1-1 00-30 104407283
50 (15.24 m) 31 OMBWB 1-1 00-50 105314439
22 80 (24.38 m) 310MBWB1-100-80 105314412
(0.6mm) 100 (30.48 m) 310MBWB1-100-100 105315006
150 (45.72 m) 310MBWB1-100-150 105315030
200 (60.95 m) 310MBWB1-100-200 105315048
Page 12 October 1991
AT&T Practices AT&T201-208-113, lssue2
Table B. 310M-Type Connectors (Contd)
Cross- Stub Cable
Connect
Terminal Wire Length Cabling Item
Application Type Gauge (Feet) (Meters) Direction Code Comcode
30 (9.14 m) 31 OMTBA 1-1 00-30 104407309
50 (15.24 m) 31 OMTBA 1-100-50 105315055
24 80 (24.38 m) 31 OMTBA 1-100-80 105315063
(0.5mm) 100 (30.48 m) 310MTBA1-100-100 105315071
150 (45.72 m) 310MTBAH00-150 105315089
Outside Plant Bifurcated 200 (60.95 m) Up/Down 31 OMTBA 1-100-200 105315097
Facility Pairs Quick-Clip 30 (9.14 m) (Swivel) 310MTBBH00-30 104407317
50 (15.24 m) 310MTBB1-1Cl0-50 105315105
22 80 (24.38 m) 31 OMTBB 1-1 00-80 105315513
(0.6 mm) 1 00 (30.48 m) 31 OMTBB 1-1 00-1 00 105315121
150 (45.72 m) 31 OMTBB1-1 00-150 105315139

Eg-.rre 27. Lef: Side View 310l.J':\1L CL Listed Connector
Page ~fl 8c:ober ,. 99 ~
::.--:-& - =>~act:ces
Figure 28. Right Side View 310L CL Listed Connector
Pa~e 41
AT&T 201-208-113, Issue 2
7.05 Unlike the other 310-type connectors, the 310L- and 310ML-type connectors are
only available in a single wire-wrap cross-connect terminal arrangement. Table D
lists the applications, codes, and specifications of all currently available codes. Other
cross-connect options and cable stub lengths may be provided upon request.
Table D. 310L-/310ML-Type UL Connectors (See Note)
Stub Cable
Cross-Connect Length Wire
Application Terminal Type (Feet) (Meters) Gauge Description Com code
Outside Plant 30 (9.14 m) 310L 1-10Q-30 106060395
Facility Pairs 50 (15.24 m) 310L1-10Q-50 106285281
UL Environments 80(24.38m) 26 310L1-100-80 106285299
Straight Mount 100 (30.48 m) (0.4mm) 310L1-10Q-100 106285497
front facing 150 (45.72 m) 310L1-10Q-150 106285505
Arrangement Single 200 (60.95 m) 310L1-10Q-150 106285513
Outside Plant Wire-Wrap 30 (9.14 m) 310ML1-10Q-30 106062003
facility Pairs 50 (15.24 m) 310ML1-10Q-50 106285539
UL Environments 80 (24.38 m) 26 31 OML1-1 00-80 106285596
Angled Mount 1 00 (30.48 m) (0.4mm) 31 OML 1-1 OQ-100 106285612
Semi-Front facing 150 (45.72 m) 310ML1-10Q-150 106285646
Arrangement 200 (60.95 m) 31 OML 1-10Q-200 ""5285703
Note: Other 310L 11310ML 1-type connector options, such as stubbed and preconnectorized
with 71 o- or 711-type splicing connectors, are also available on a special basis. Please
contact your AT&T Sales Representative for ordering information.